
Pub/;,h.d by Authority 

No.46 4th July 1990 
G.N.No. 243 /1990. 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT 

Nauru 

The following probationary appointment with effect from 31st May, 
1990, is hereby notified. 

DEPARTMENT OF ISLAND DEVELOPMENT & INDUSTRY 
(Directorate of civil Aviation) 

NAME 

Robert Eoe 

POSITION SALARY 

Administrative Officer $11,313 - $12,657 
(AP5/6) per annum 

e DATED this 25th day of June, 1990. 

T.W.STAR, 
A/PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 

• 



No.46 
G.N:No.244/1990. 

4th July 1990 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

NOTICE OF PROMOTION 

Nauru 

The provisional promotion of the following Officer with effect from 
22nd June, 1990, is hereby notified. 

I 

NAME 

DEPARTMENT OF ISLAND ,DEVELOPMENT & INDUSTRY 
(Directorate of Lands & Survey) 

FROM TO 

Harry Weiss Tsicsi Surveyor Supervising Surveyor 
$11,293 - $11,677 
(AP4) per annum 

$9,757 - $11,053 
(T5/8) per annum 

Any Officer of the Public Service may appeal to the above promotion 
as provided under Section 25 of the Public Service Act 1961-1979. 
Appeals should be based on one or other grounds set out in Section 
25(2) of the Act, and should be lodged in writing stating the 
ground(s) of Appeal under the Public Service Commissioner within 
seven(7) days'after the date of this Gazette. 

DATED this 26th Day of the Month of June, Nineteen Hundred and 
Ninety. 

o 

T.W.STAR, 0 
A/PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER . 

G.N.NO.245/l990. 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

VACANCY - SECTION 20 

Applications are invited from residents on Nauru both inside and 
outside the Public Service for appointment. promotion or transfer 
to the folJ,owing positions: 

POSITION 

DEPARTMENT OF ISLAND DEVELOPMENT & INDUSTRY 
(Directorate of Lands & Survey) 

: SURVEYOR 



No.46 4th July, 1990 Nauru 
G.N.NO.245/1990 (cont'd) 

SALARY 

DUTIES 

QUALIFICATIONS 

: A$9,757 - A$11,053 (T5/B) per annum 

: (a) To carry out all types of cadastral 
topographical surveys and make all the 
necessary calculations there from; 

(b) Prepare draft plans and official title 
survey plan,s and certify the same; 

(c) To carry out Engineering Surveys and prepare 
draft plans; , . 

(d) Maintain a clear and accurate records 

I 
,J 

of Surveys in field books and make necessa~¥ 
calculations; 

(e) Assist the ~ands Committee during filed 
days and survey the adapted boundaries 
and advise the Committee on matters of 
OWnership and boundaries location; and 

(f) Such other duties as may be directed from 
time to time. 

: B. Tech (Surveying) at University level or 
equivalent. Qualifications relaxable for Registered 
Surveyors who have successfully undergo a . 
regular course of surveying at'any recognised 
institute covering all branches of Cadastral, 
Topographical, Engineering and Astronomical 
surveys and should hold a practice experience 
of above subject for about B to 10 years. 

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age, 
qualifications and experience with the Public Service Commissioner 
before 4:30p.m., on Friday, 20th July, 1990. , " 

DATED this 27th Day of the Month of June, Nineteen Hundred and 
Ninety. 

T.W.STAR. 
A/PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 
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No. 46 4th July 1990 , Nauru 

G.N.NO.246/1990 

Determination of t:he Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Eidununge G. 
Limen of Uaboe District. 

ESTATES 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Eidununge G. 
Limen had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands 
Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner 
of the following 1ands:-

, . 

I PORT TYPE OF NAME OF GAZETTE NOTICE 
DISTRICT NO LAND LAND OF OWNERSHIP SHARE 
Uaboe j' 45 p.l Atebae 38/63 1/560 
Uaboe 62 p.l Atebae " 1/560 
Anibare 336 1'.1 Ijuwokoe 12/76 1/84 
Baiti 87 1'.1 Ateta 6/61 1/84 
Uaboe 12 p.l Kuriit 6/61 1/84 
Nibok 227 L'.l Eatdabudae 13/64 1/84 
Nibok 154 c.1 Eatabar 32/70 1/42 
Yare!) 348 1'.1 Umanawa 37/72 1/48 

0 Buada 229 c.1 Adungidunger 22/61 1/48 
Buada 33 p.l Ijati 6/61 1/60 
Buada 39 p.l Idageang " 1/60 
Buada 215 c.l Anoreo 32/70 1/60 
Denig 286 c.l Eateijabong 36/70 1/12 
Denig 266 c.1 Atebwae 8/64 1/12 
Denig 146 e .. l Anpudu 6/61 1/12 
Buada 142 c.l Atebobo " 1/12 
Nibok 35 p.l Barabaran " 1/12 
Nibok 50 p.1 - .. 1/12 
Nibok 54 p.l Babwan " i'/12 
Nibok 134 c.l Anakawiduwa 39/62 1/12 
Nibok 138 c.l Eatederagabu 42/61 1/12 
Aiwo 312 p.1 Idunea 37/72 1/96 
Anabar 101 c.1 Abodeadi 7/62 1/6 
Anabar 103 c.l Ijonab " 1/6 
Baiti 46 p.1 Yati 38/57 1/6 
Baiti 123 c.l Aeounun 44/58 1/6 
Nibok 140 c.l Eatequenubabae 36/64 1/6 
Uaboe 34 p.l Yangebawo 9/70 1/6 0 
Nibok 161 c.l Ganaquo 46/61 1/24 
Nibok. 163 c.l Ijeduen " 1/24 
Uaboe 57 1'.1 Ijangebawo 6/61 1/14 
Uaboe I 58 p.1 Iaroe " 1/18 
Uaboe 3 1' .• 1 Ududin " 1/18 
Uaboe 28 1'.1 Ududin " 1/18 
Uaboe 35 1'.1 Yangebawo 6/61 1/21 
Aiwo 226 c.l Yangor " 1/120 

., .,.," 

G.N.No. 247/1990. 
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the late Eidununge G.Limen:-

(al in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

PORT NAME OF . 
DISTRICT NO LAND BENEFICIARIES • SHARE 
Uaboe 45 Atebae Frank G.Limen (LTD) 1/1680 

• Fraulein Limen 1/1680 
Jayrox Laeo 1/1680 

Uaboe 62 Atebae AS for portion No.45 p.l Uaboe 
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No. 46 4th July 1990 Nauru 

G.N.No. 247 /1990 (cont'd) 

PORT NAME OF 
DISTRICT NO LAND .' BENEFICIARIES SHARE 
Anibare 336 Ijuwokoe Frank G.Limen (LTO) 1/252 

Fraulein Limen 1/252 
Jayrox Laeo 1/252 

Baiti 87 Ateta As for portion No.336 p.l Anibare 
Uaboe 12 Kurin -do-
Nibok 227 Eatdabudae -do- I 
Nibok 154 Eatabar Frank G.Limen (LTO) 1/126 

Fraulein Limen 1/126 
Jayrox Laeo 1/126 

Yaren 348 Umanawa Frank G.Limen (LTO) 1/144 
Fraulein Limen ·1/144 
Jayrox Laeo 1/144 

Buada 229 Adungidunger As for portion No.348 p.l Yaren e ~uada 33 Ijati Frank G.Limen (LTO) 1/180 
Fraulein Limen 1/180 . . 
Jayrox Laeo 1/180 

Buada 39 Idageang As for portion No.33 p.l Buada 
Buada 215 Anoreo -do-
Denig 286 Eateijabong Frank G.Limen (LTO) 1/36 

Fraulei,n Limen 1/36 
Jayrox Laeo 1/36 

Denig 266 Atebwae As for portion No.286 c.l Denig 
Denig 146 Anpudu -do-
Buada 142 Atebobo -do-
Nibok 35 Barabaran -do-
Nibok 50 -do-
Nibok 54 Babwap -do-
Nibok 134 Anakawiduwa -do-
Nibok 138 Eategeragabur -do-
Aiwo 312 Idunea Frank G.Limen (LTO) 1/288 

Fraulein Limen 1/288 

e Anabar 

Jayrox Laeo 1/288 

101 Abodeadi Frank G.Limen (LTO) 1/18 
Fraulein Limen 1/18 
Jayrox Laeo .1/18 

Anabar 103 Ijonab As for portion No.101 c.l Anabar 
Baiti 46 ,Yati -do-
B nt:i 123 Aeounun -do-
h ,-,,:lk 140 Eatequenuable -do-
Uab,e 34 Yangebawo -do-
Nibok 161 Ganaquo Frank G.Limen (LTO) 1/72 

Fraulein Limen 1/72 
Jayrox Laeo 1/72 

Nibok 163 Ijeduen As for portion No.161 c.l Nibok 
Uabo· 57 Ijangebawo Frank G.Limen (LTO) 1/42 

Fraulein Limen 1/42 
Jayrox Laeo 1/42 

Uaboe 58 Iar"oe Frank G.Limeh (LTO) 1/54 
Fraulein Limen 1/54 
Jayrox Laeo 1/54 

Uaboe 3 Ududin As for portion No.58 p.l uaboe 
Uaboe 28 Ududin -do-
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No. 46 4th July 1990 

G.N.No. 247 /199{' (cont'd) 

DISTRICT 
Uaboe 

Aiwo 

! 
NOTE: 

PORT 
NO 

35 

226 

NAME OF 
LAND 
Yangebawo 

Yangor 

BENEFICIARIES 
Frank G.Limen 
Fraulein Limen 
Jayrox Laeo 

Frank G.Limen 
Fraulein Limen 
Jayrox Laeo 

(LTO) 

(LTO) 

, , 

Nauru 

SHARE 
1/63 
1/63 
1/63 

1/360 
1/360 
1/360 

, Those who disagree with the distribution of the above Estate 
may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication 
of this Government Gazette Notice. 

G.N.NO.248/1990 

(Maein Deireragea), 
SECRETARY 

o 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Eiwadangin 
Agougenang af \'aren District. 

ESTATES 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Eiwadangin A_q"oul 
genang had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands 
Committee (or it:s predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner 
of the following lands:-

~gRT i!~~ OF NAME OF r.1I ~~~~CE Dn LAND . OF SHARE 
Yaren 1;~ c.l 

Aningabwi ~:j~~ ij~~ Yaren c.l 
Yaren 135 c.l Ijongin/Aningabwi 24/80 1196 
Yaren 144 c.1 Ijongin/Aningabwi 24/80 1196 
Yaren 274 p.1 Arnwareobwiden 7/78 1/96 
Yaren 128 c.l Arnwareobwiden 7/78 1/96 
Yaren 316 p.l Adedabiri 7/78 1/140 
Yaren 306 p.l Bwewewi 7/78 1/64 
Yaren 322 p.l Abaoona 7/78 1/64 
YarE!n 264 p.l Anijo 7/78 1/64 
Meneng 45 c.l Areraibon 7/78 1/4 
Yaren 298 p.l Baraidona 36/76 1/4 
Yaren 278 . p.l Ubadu 36/76 1/4 
Yaren 237 p.l Mangange 36/76 1/4 
Yaren 280 p.l Aditijue 36/76 1/4 
Yaren 121 c.l Arra 36/76 1/4 
Yaren 180 c.l Idagamara 36/76 1/4 
Yaren 179 c.l Idagamara 36/76 1/4 
Yaren 150 c.l Ubadu 36/76 1/4 
Meneng 161 c.l Yangom 36/76 1/4 
Meneng 157 c.1 Yangom 36/76 1/4 
Meneng 156 c.l Yangom 36/76 1/4 
Meneng 361 p.l Bwiran 38/84 114 
Meneng 363 p.l Bwiran 38/84 114 
MenEmg 280 p.l Adetebor 7/78 1/12 
Anibare 134 p.l Atibenar 43/70 (LTO) 1/12 
Aiiibare 135 p.l .Atibenar 43/70 (LTO) 1/12 
Meneng 319 p.l Urob 7/78 1/32 
Yaren 92 c.l Dagarauwa 52/81 1132 • 
Meneng 252 p.l Anemet (Ateibi) 7/78 1/72 
Yaren 346 p.1 Umanawa 7/78 1/80 
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_ .. No. A6 4t.h il!.ll:i 192Q Nauru I 
G.N.No. 248 /l9~0 (cant'd) 

PORT TYPE OF NAME OF GAZETTE NOTICE 
DISTRICT NO LAND LAND OF OWNERSHIP SHARE 
Yaren 326 pol Mera 7/78 1/24 
Yaren 261 pol Aeben 7/78 1/24 
Yaren 277 pol Adedako 3/83 1/54 
Yaren 303 pol Ugiangang 40/83 1/54 
Meneng 44 col Awidanging 40/83 1/9 

,-Yaren 185 c.l Aijuwur 43/70 (LTO) 1/9 
Yaren 281 pol Aditijue 47/70 (LTO) 1/9 
Meneng 285 p.l Atawidawo 40/83 1/18 
Yaren 251 pol Yanoror 40/83 1/18 
Meneng 268 pol Atuwuro 40/83 1/27 
Meneng 278 pol Beradum 40/83 1/27 
Meneng 265 pol Anemet 40/83 1/27 
Yaren 39 col./pol Yaren-Apoe 40/83 1/27 
Yaren 75 col Idadaria 40/83 1/27 
Yaren 153 col Iatobi 40/83 1/27 
Yaren 154 col Ubadu 40/83 1/27 

e Yaren 157 col Ubadu 40/83 1/27 
Yaren 165 col Ibwenape 40/83 1127 
Yaren 172 col Anunumwi 40/83 1/27 
Yaren 191 col Attar 40/83 1/27 
Yaren 201 col Iren 40/83 1/27 
Yaren 202 col Ijako 40/83 1/27 
Yaren 204 Col Iren 40/83 1/27 
Yaren 205 col Iren 40/83 1/27 
Yaren 285 pol Ubadu 40/83 1/27 
Yaren 294 pol Attar 40/83 1/27 
Denig 1 pol Aenin 40/83 1/27, 
Denig 18 pol Ainganga 40/83 1/27 
Buada 357 pol Yauriaria 40/83 1/27 
Baiti 116 col Agoro 40/83 1/27 
Buada 55 pol Ijakabab 40/83 1/81 
Yaren 330 pol Atubwinumor 40/83 1/81 
Aiwo 81 col Ubadage 40/83 1/81 
Boe 88 col Anomongerin 40/83 1/81 
Anibare 145 pol Anodija 43/70 (LTO) 1/6 

~ 
Buada 311 col Oebuebin 36/76 (LTO) 1/6 
Buada 71 pol Ijakabab 36/76 (LTO) 1/6 
Meneng 273 pol Atuwuro 43/70 (LTO) 1/6 
Buada 109 pol Aujo 36/76 (LTO) 2/15 
Yaren 136 Col Ijongin 37/72 (LTO) 1/3 
Meneng 271 pol Atuwuro 43/70 (LTO) 1/3 
Yaren 89 'col Atomo 40/83 1/36 
Yaren 90 c.l Atomo 40/83 1/36 
Yaren 97 Col Atomo 78/82 1/12 
Yaren 131 c.l Aningabwi 66/81 1/96 
Yaren 342 pol Umwanawa 7/78 1/54 



I"!"-------------------:..:s-

No. 46 4th July 1990 Nau"ru 

G.N.No.249 /199( 
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lar,ds Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the late Eiwadangin Agougenang 

(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

PORT NAME OF 
DISTRICT NO LAND "BENEFICIARIES SHARE 
~Y~a~r~e~n~~--~~8~7~-~A~t~o~m~o~------------~C~r~e~s~w~i~c~k~A?g~o~u~g~e~n~a~n~g~----------~lF/fl~9~2------

Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren \ 
Yaren 
Yaren 

Yaren 

132 
135 
144 
274 
128 
316 

306 

Aningabwi 
Ijongin/Aningabwi 
Ijongin/Aningabwi 
Amwareobwiden 
Amwareobwiden 
Adedab:l.ri 

Bwewewi 

Romina Stephen 1/192 

As for portion No.87 c.l Yaren 
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

Creswick Agougenang 
Romina Stephen 

1/288 
1/288 

Creswick Agougenang 1/128 
Romina Stephen 1/128 

Yaren 
Yaren 
Meneng 

322 
264 

45 

Abaoona 
Anijo 
Areraibon 

As for portion No.306 p.l Yaren CJ 
-do-

Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 

Anibare 
Anibare 
Meneng 

Yaren, 
Meneng 

Yaren 

Yaren 

Yaren 
Yaren 

Yaren 
Meneng 

Yaren 
Yaren 
Meneng 

298 
278 
237 
280 
121 
180 
179 
150 
161 
157 
156 
361 
363 
280 

134 
135 
319 

92 
252 

346 

326 

261 
277 

303 
44 

,185 
281 
285 

Baraidona 
Ubadu 
Mangange 
Aditijue 
Arra 
Idagamarra 
Idagamarra 
Ubadu 
Yangom 
yangom 
Yangom 
Bwiran 
Bwiran 
Adetebor 

Atibenar 
Atibenar 
Urob 

Dagarauwa 
l'.nemet(Ateibi) 

Umanawa 

Mera 

Aeben 
Adedako 

Ugiangang 
Awidanging 

Aijuwur 
Aditijue 
Atawidawo 

Creswick Agougenang 1/8 
Romina Stephen 1/8 
As for portion No.45 c.l. Meneng 

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

Creswick Agougenang 1/4 
As for portion No.45 c.1. Meneng 

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

Creswick Agougenang 1/24 
Romina Stephen 1/24 

Creswick Agougenang 
As for portion No.134 p.l. 
Creswick Agougenang 
Romina Stephen 
As dor portion No.319 p.l. 
Creswick Agougenang 
Romina Stephen 

Creswick Agougenang 
Romina Stephen 

Creswick Agougenang 
Romina Stephen 

As for portion No.326 p.l 
Creswick Agougenang 
Romina Stephen 

As for portion No.277 p.l. 
Creswick Agougenang 
Romina Stephen 

Creswick Agougenang 
As for portion No.185 c.l. 
Creswick Agougenang 
Romina Stephen 

1/12 
Anibare 

1/64 
1/64 

Meneng 
1/144 
1/144 

1/160 
1/160 

1/48 
1/48 

Yaren 
1/108 
1/108 

Yaren 
1/18 
1/18 

1/9 
Yaren 

1/36 
1/36 

o 
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No.46 4th July 1990 Nauru 

G.N.No.249/1990. (cont'd) 

PORT NAME 
DISTRICT NO LAND BENEFICIARIES' SHARE 
Yaren 251 Yanoror As for portion No;285 p.l. Meneng 
Meneng 268 Atuwuro Creswick Agougenang 1/54 

Romina Stephen 1/54 

Meneng 278 Beradum As for portion No.26B p.l. Meneng 
Meneng 265 Anemet -do-
Yaren 39 Yaren/Apoe -do-
Yaren 75 Idadaria -do-
Yaren 153 Iatobi -do-
Yaren 154 Ubadu -do-
Yaren 157 Ubadu -do- t 

Yaren 165 Ibwenape -do-
Yaren 172 Anunumwi -do-
Yaren 191 Attar -do-
Yaren 201 Iren -do-
Yaren 202 Ijako 

e'Yaren 204 Iren 
-do-
-do-

Yaren 205 Iren -do-
Yaren 285 Ubadu -do-
Yaren 294 Attar -do-
Denig 1 Aenin -do-
Denig 18 Ainganga -do-
Buada 357 Yauriaria -do-
Baiti 116 Agoro -do-
Buadac 55 Ijakabab Creswick Agougenang 1/162 

Romina Stephen 1/162 
Yaren 330 Atubwinumor As for portion No.55 p.l. Buada 
Aiwo a1 Ubadage -do-
Boe aa Anomongerin -do-
Anibare 145 Anodija Creswick Agougenang 1/6 
Buada 311 Oebuebin As for portion No.145 p.l. Anibare 
Buada 71 Ijakabab -do-
Meneng 273 Atuwuro -do-
Buada 109 Aujo Creswick Agougenagn 2/15 
Yaren 136 Ijongin 

e'Meneng 271 Atuwuro 
Yaren 89 Atomo 

Creswick Agougenang 1/3 
As for portion No.136 c.l. Yaren 
Creswick Agougenang 1/72 
Romina Stephen 1/72 

Yaren I 90 Atomo 
Yaren 97 Atomo 

As for portion No.B9 c. , Yaren 
As for portion No.2BOp.1 Meneng 

Yaren 131 'Aningabwi As for portion No.87 c .. l. Yaren 
Yaren 342 Umwanawa As for portion No.227 p .l. Yaren 

NOTE: 

Those who disagree with the distribution of the above 
Estate may appeal to the Supreme Court Registery within 21 days of 
the publication of this Government Gazette 

(Maein Deireragea) 
SECRETARY. 
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No.46 4th Ju1v 1990 Nauru 

G.N.No.250/1990. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the ~state of the late Gouba 
Agadio 'of Meneng District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Gouba Agadio 
had been determined by the decision of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its 
predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT 

Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Meneng 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Buada 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Buada 
Meneng 
Mencng 
Yarcn 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Ahvo 
Men-eng 
Meneng 
y '~1.-en 
M<":2neng 
IvlEHi,;::ng 
fo'Ii2:1H:Hlg 

r~eneng 

IJlen('ng 
M"n:ng 
M ng 
Yc:: n 
YaL n 
Yarcn 
Yaren 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Mene. J 
Meneng 
Meneng 

'Anibare 
;Ieneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 

18 
38 

247 
283 

36 
281 
294 
292 
194 
195 
328 
277 
192 
166 
136 
175 
173 
164 
404 
275 
126 

50 
182 
323 
305 

c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 

c.l/p.l 
c.l/p.l 
c.l 

39 
332 
343' 

27 
23 
35 

c,l 
p.1 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 

120 
122 
124 
250 
392 
184 
186 
210 
145 
295 

49 
334 
338 
297 

5 
242 
308 

68 
396 

7 
8 

• c.l 
p.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.1 
c.l 
p.1 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l . 
c.l 
c.l 

Anoboroboren 
Eatabagabab 
Ungow 
Ijonguro 
Anabaubo 
Adetebor 
Ijnogguro 
Atawidawo 
Aijuwur 
Aijuwur 
Mera 
Adetebor 

OF OWNER~~gCE 
58/87 
58/87 
58/87 
58/87 
58/87 
58/87 
58/87 
58/87 
58/87 
58/87 
58/87 

Bogerara 
Ebwenape,Ekonabo 
Atenui 

8/90 
43/89 
43/89 
43/89 

Yatam 
Yatam 
Adeto 
Atowedudu 
Awidainging 
Bogetirir 
Anumori 
Bwewewi 
Anteob 
Kiwowo 
Kiwowo 
Iro 
Anoboroboren 
Anabaubo 
Atowedudu 
Atowedudu 
Atowedudu 
Anematte 
Atowedudu 
Ajuwur 
Ajuwur 
Kibaba 
Ijongin 
Anabaubo 
Awidainging, 
Amwagag 
Amwagag 
Anubwiya 
Aterebok 
Anematte 
Anubwiya 
Iua 
Aniwen 
Yaeow 
Yaeow 

43/89 
43/89 
43/89 
43/89 
43/89 
43/89 
43/89 
43/89 
43/89 
43/89 
43/89 
43/89 
43/89 
43/89 
43/89 
43/89 . 
43/89 
43/89 
43/89 
43/89 
43/89 
43/89 
43/89 
43/89 
43/89 
43/89 
43/89 
43/89 
43/89 
8/90 
8/90 
8/90 
8/90 
8/90 
8/90 

45/89 
8/90 

(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 

SHARE 

1/28 
1/28 
1/28 
1/28 
1/14 
1/14 
1/14 
1/14 
1/14 
1/14 0 
1/14 
43/30240 
2/315 
2/315 
2/315 
2/315 
2/315 
2/315 
2/315 
2/315 
2/315 
2/315 
2/315 
2/315 
2/315 
2/315 
1/630 
1/630 
2/ 15750 
1/420 
2/105 
2/105 
2/105 
2/105 
1/126 
1/126 
1/126 
1/126 
1/126 
1/126 
11105 
1/105 
1/210 
1/210 
1/70 
1/84 
1/56 
1/56 
1/1l2 
1/28 
1/24 
1/28 
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G.N.No. 251 /1990 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 
\ 

2. The Nauru lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate (f the late Gouba Agadio are:-

(a) in resrect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT PORT NAME OF BENEFICIARIES SHARE NO LAND 
Meneng 18 Anoboroboren Roxen G. Agadio 1/224 

Ewia Agadio 1/224 
Emi1da E. Agadio 1/224 
Meriba B. Agadio 1/224 
Melita Agadio 1/224 
Mida Agadio 1/224 
Steven Agadio 1/224 
Marianna G. Agadio 1/224 

Meneng 38 Eatabagabab As for portion No. 18 c.1 Meneng 
e:eneng 247 Ungow -do-

eneng 283 Ijonguro -do-
. Meneng 36 Anabaubo Roxen G. Agadio 1/112 

Ewia Agadio 1/112 
Emilda E. Agadio 1/112 
Meriba B. Agadio 1/112 
Meli ta Agadio 1/112 
Mida Agadio 1/112 
Steven Agadio 1/112 
Marianna G. Agadio 1/112 

Meneng 281 Adetebor As for portion No.36 c.l Men~ng 
Meneng 284 Ijonguro -do-
Meneng 292 Atawidawo -do-
Yaren 194 Aijuwur -do-
Yaren 195 Aijuwur -do-
Yaren 328 Mera -do-
Meneng 277 Adetebor Roxen G. Agadio 43/30240 

Ewia Agadio 43/30240 
Emilda E. Agadio 43/30240 

e Meriba B. Agadio 43/30240 
Melita Agadio 43/30240 
Mida Agadio 43/30240 
Steven Agadio 43/30240 
Marianna G. Agadio 43/30240 

Yaren 192 Bogerara Roxen G. Agadio 2/2520 
Ewia Agadio 2/2520 
Emilda E. Agadio 2/2520 
Meriba B. Agadio 2/2520 
Melita Agadio 2/2520 
Mida Agadio 2/2520 
Steven Agadio 2/2520 
Marianna G. Agadio 2/2520 

Yaren 166 Ebwenape & As for portion No.192 c.l Yaren 
Ekonabo 

Buada 136 Atenui -do-
Aiwo 175 -do-
Aiwo 173 -do-
Aiwo 164 Yatam -do-
Aiwo 404 Yatam As for portion No.192 c.l Yaren 
Buada 275 Adeto -do-
Meneng 126 Atowedudu -do-
Meneng 50 Awidainging -do-
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DISTRICT PORT NAME OF 
BENEfICIARIES SHARE NO· LAND 

'faren 182 Bogetirir -do-
'faren 323 Anumori -do-
'faren 305 Bwewewi -do-
Aiwo 39 Anteob -do-
Meneng 332 Kiwowo Roxen G. Agadio 1/5040 

Ewia Agadio 1/5040 
Emilda E. Agadio 1/5040 
Meriba B. Agadio 1/5040 
Melita Agadio 1/5040 
Mida Agadio 1/5040 
Steven Agadio 1/5040 
Marianna G. Agadio 1/5040 

Meneng 343 Kiwowo As for portion No.332 p.l Meneng 
Xaren 27 Iro Roxen G. Agadio 2/12600 

Ewia Agadio 2/126Q 
Emilda E. Agadio 2/126 
Meriba B. Agadio 2/12600 
Melita Agadio 2/12600 
Mida Agadio 2/12600 
Steven Agadio 2/12600 
Marianna G. Agadio 2/12600 

Meneng 23 Anoborobbren Roxen G. Agadio 1/3360 
Ewia Agadio 1/3360 
Emilda E. Agadio 1/3360 
Meriba B. Agadio 1/3360 
Melita Agadio 1/3360 
Mida Agadio 1/3360 
Steven Agadio 1/3360 
Marianna G. Agadio 1/3360 

Meneng 35 Anabaubo Roxen G. Agadio 2/840 
Ewia Agadio 2/840 
Emilda E. Agadio 2/840 
Meriba B. Agadio 2/ 840 0 
Melita Agadio 2/840 
Mida Agadio 2/840 
Steven Agadio 2/840 
Marianna G. Agadio 2/840 

Meneng 120 Atowedudu As for portion No.35 c.l MenEong 
Mro leng 122 Atowedudu -do-
l ', .... .:ng 124 Atowedudu -do-
l>k 'mg 250 Anematte Roxen G. Agadio 1/1008 

Ewia Agadio 1/1008 
Emilda E. Agadio 1/1008 
Meriba B. Agadio 1/1008 
Melita Agadio 1/1008 
Mida Agadio 1/1008 
Steven Agadio 1/1008 
Marianna G. Agadio 1/1008 

Meneng 392 Atowedudu As for portion No.250 p.l Meneng 
'faren 184 Ajuwur -do-
'faren 186 Ajuwur -do-
'faren 210 Kibaba -do-
'faren 145 Ijongin -do-
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DISTRICT POR1- NAME OF 
SHARE NO LAND BENEFICIARIES 

.. 

Meneng 295 Anabaubo Roxen G.Agadio 1/840 
Ewia Agadio 1/840 
Emilda E. Agadio 1/840 
Meriba B. Agadio 1/840 
Melita Agadio 1/840 
Mida Agadio 1./840 
Steven Agadio 1/840 
Marianna G. Agadio 1/840 

Meneng 49 Awidainging As for portion No.295 p.l Meneng 

Meneng 334 Amwagag Roxen G. Agadio 1/1680 
Ewia Agadio 1/1680 
Emilda E. Agadio 1/1680 
Meriba B. Agadio 1/1680 
Melita Agadio 1/1680 

e Mida Agadio 1/1680 
Steven Agadio 1/1680 
Marianna G. Agadio 1/1680 

Meneng 338 Amwagag As for portion No.334 p.l Meneng 

Meneng 297 Anubwiya Roxen G. Agadio 1/560 
Ewia Agadio 1/560 
Emilda E. Agadio 1/560 
Meriba B. Agadio 1/560 
Melita Agadio 1/560 
Mida Agadio 1/560 
Steven Agadio 1/5'60 
Marianna G. Agadio 1/560 

Anibare 5 Aterebok Roxen G. Agadio 1/672 
Ewia Agadio 1/672 
Emilda .E. Agadio 1/672 
Meriba B. Agadio 1/672 
Melita Agadio 1/672 
Mida Agadio 1/672 

~ 
Steven Agadio 1/672 
Marianna G. Agadio 1/672 

Meneng 242 Anematte Roxen G. Agadio 1/448 
Ewia Agadio 1/448 
Emilda E. Agadio 1/44/J 

, Meriba B. Agadio 1/448 
Meli ta Agadio 1/448 
Mida Agadio 1/448 
Steven Agadio 1/448 
Marianna G. Agadio 1/448 

Meneng 308 Anubwiya As for portion No.242 p.l Meneng 

Meneng 68 Iua Roxen G. Agadio 1/896 
Ewia Agadio 1/896 
Emilda E. Agadio 1/896 
Meriba B. Agadio 1/896 

-- Melita Agadio 1/896 
Mida Agadio 1/896 

-- Steven Agadio 1/896 
Marianna G. Agadio 1/896 

- " 

-
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DISTRICT 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

NOTE: 

POR~ 
NO 

396 

7 

8 

NAME OF 
LAND 

Aniwen 

Yaeow 

Yaeow 

BENEFICIARIES 

Roxen G. Agadio 
Ewia Agadio 
Emilda E. Agadio 
Meriba B. Agadio 
Melita Agadio 
Mida Agadio 
Steven Agadio 
Marianna G. Agadio 

As· for portion No.396 

-do-

Nauru 

SHARE 

1/224 
1/224 
1/224 
1/224 
1/224 
1/224 
1/224 
1/224 

c.l Meneng 

These who disagree with the distribution of the above 
Estate may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the ~ 
publication of this Gazette Notice. 

(Maein Deireragea) 
SECRETARY 

o 

a r 




